#### 501986031 07/12/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRADESCAPE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	01/23/2004

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETP TECHNOLOGIES	
Street Address:	135 E. 57TH STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13455790

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Email: smcdonald@conleyrose.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C. / Tim D, Chheda

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1991-01204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tim D. Chheda

Total Attachments: 2

source=CHANGEOFNAMETRADESCAPETOETPTECHNOLOGIES#page1.tif source=CHANGEOFNAMETRADESCAPETOETPTECHNOLOGIES#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028549 FRAME: 0605 ICH \$40,00 1345

501986031

# Delaware PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRADESCAPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRADESCAPE TECHNOLOGIES LLC" TO "ETP TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 4:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

Warriet Smith Hindson Harrlet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2889620

DATE: 0 PATENT

**REEL: 028549 FRAME: 0606** 

3024060 8100

040051247

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dolivered 04:53 PM 01/23/2004 FILED 04:25 PM 01/23/2004 SRV 040051247 - 3024060 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

### TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Tradescape Technologies LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article FIRST the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is ETP Technologies, LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate Amendment of Certificate of Formation of Trudescape Technologies LLC as of the 13 day of January, 2004.

8768-1

**RECORDED: 07/12/2012** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 028549 FRAME: 0607**